

## Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 11-0210 Version: 1 Name: Professional Services Contract - Jewish Family and

Children's Services of the East Bay - Alice Street

Learning Center - Early Childhood Education

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 2/14/2011 In control: Teaching and Learning Committee

On agenda: Final action: 2/23/2011

Enactment date: 2/23/2011 Enactment #: 11-0279

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between District and Jewish

Family and Children's Services of the East Bay, Berkeley, CA, for the latter to provide a relationship-based consultation model to increase all preschool children's social-emotional skills development; provide direct work with staff in the classroom and with families including home visits; provide ongoing technical support to staff, including site administrators, in developing strategies to implement best practices to meet all children's social-emotional needs in an environment that utilizes research based preschool curriculum at the Alice Street Learning Center, for the period of January 13, 2011 through

June 30, 2011, at no cost to the District.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 11-0210 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - JEWISH FAMILY AND CHILDREN'S

SERVICES OF THE EAST BAY - ALICE STREET LEARNING CENTER - EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION, 2. 11-0210 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - JEWISH FAMILY AND CHILDREN'S SERVICES OF THE EAST BAY - ALICE STREET LEARNING CENTER - EARLY

CHILDHOOD EDUCATION

Contact: Lynne.Rodezno@ousd.k12.ca.us

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/23/2011	1	Board of Education	Adopted	Pass
2/14/2011	1	Teaching and Learning Committee	Recommended Favorably	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between District and Jewish Family and Children's Services of the East Bay, Berkeley, CA, for the latter to provide a relationship-based consultation model to increase all preschool children's social-emotional skills development; provide direct work with staff in the classroom and with families including home visits; provide ongoing technical support to staff, including site administrators, in developing strategies to implement best practices to meet all children's social-emotional needs in an environment that utilizes research based preschool curriculum at the Alice Street Learning Center, for the period of January 13, 2011 through June 30, 2011, at no cost to the District. [Enter body here.]